305-416-4489

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR					
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Copy of the trade)	TS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): BONUTTI Description	, and the second se	s of receiving party(ies)			
BONUTTI, Peter M. BEYERS, Justin E.	Name: Bor	nutti 2003 Trust-A			
DETENO, MARINE.	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
l —					
✓ Assignment	Stroot Address: 1	303 Evergreen Avenue			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address				
Other					
	City Effinchem	State: ^{IL} Zip: 62401			
July 15, 2003 and July 18, 2003	City:	State: 12 Zip: 02401			
Execution Date: July 15, 2003 and July 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		***			
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution da	ite of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/421,965	B. Patent No.(s)				
	1				
Additional numbers a	<u> </u>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		lications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name:Paul D. Bianco	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	s.41)\$			
	Enclosed				
Internal Address:					
Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account nu	mber:			
Street Address:		500601			
601 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 404					
City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33131					
9. Signature.					
o. Orginature.	_				
<u> </u>	1000				
Paul D. Bianco, Reg. No. 43,500		August 5, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 5			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patonts & Trademarks, Box Assignmenta Washington, D.C. 20231

DOCKET NO. 781-A03-013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Peter M. Bonutti and Justin E. Bevers</u>, ASSIGNORS, whose residences and countries of citizenship are as stated underneath our signatures below, are the inventors of the invention in

PATIENT MONITORING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ORTHOSIS AND OTHER DEVICES

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>April 23, 2003</u> Application Number <u>10/421,965</u>,

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on even date herewith

and, WHEREAS, <u>BONUTTI 2003 TRUST-A</u>, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire, right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

DOCKET NO. 781-A03-013

AND WE HEREBY grant the firm of Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

FIRST INVENTOR:	Peter	M. Bonutti	
Date: 7/15/03	Signature:	<u> Bad</u>	
	P.O.	03 Evergreen Avenu Box 1387, ngham, IL 62401	Ε,
	Country of citiz	enship; <u>US</u>	
State of <u>Illinois</u> County of <u>fifunction</u> On this <u>15/11</u> the State and County afores the person of that name	_ day of <u>fuly_</u> said, personally appe	ared <u>Peter M. Bont</u>	before me, a Notary Public in and for atti to me known and known to me to nstrument, and he acknowledged the
same to be his free act and	deed.	L	Jacetta Julall tary Public
SECOND INVENTOR:	Tucti	n E. Beyers	OFFICIAL SEAL MAPRET TO TRANSILL NOTARY PLONE: STATE OF BLANCHS MY GOMESTICH EXPENSE: 18-27-08
Date:	Signature:	ii E. Doyeis	
	Residence: 361	0 N. Keeler #1 ago, IL 60641	
	Country of citize	enship: US	
State of	_) ss: _)		
On this	, who signed and sea	, 20, beared <u>Justin E. Beve</u> aled the foregoing in	pefore me, a Notary Public in and for rest to me known and known to me to astrument, and he acknowledged the
		Not	ary Public

Page 2 of 2

DOCKET NO. 781-A03-013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Peter M. Bonutti and Justin E. Beyers</u>, ASSIGNORS, whose residences and countries of citizenship are as stated underneath our signatures below, are the inventors of the invention in

PATIENT MONITORING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ORTHOSIS AND OTHER DEVICES

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>April 23, 2003</u> Application Number <u>10/421,965</u>,

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on even date herewith

and, WHEREAS, <u>BONUTTI 2003 TRUST-A</u>, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire, right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

DOCKET NO. 781-A03-013

AND WE HEREBY grant the firm of Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

FIRST INVENTOR:	Peter	M. Bonutti				
Date:	Signature:	Signature:				
	P.O.	3 Evergreen Ave Box 1387, igham, IL 62401		_		
	Country of citize	enship: <u>US</u>				
State of						
County of	SS:)					
On this	day of	. 20	_, before me, a Notary	Public in and for		
the State and County afores be the person of that name same to be his free act and o	said, personally appear, who signed and sea	red <u>Peter M. Belled</u> the foregoin	onutti to me known an	d known to me to		
SECOND INVENTOR: Date: On /18/2003	Signature:		7			
	Chica Country of citize	go, IL 6064 1				
State of <u>Illinois</u> County of <u>Cook</u>	SS:	isinp. OS	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Filip M. Kelechicusky Notary Public, State of Bind My Commission Expires July 22.	2006		
On this	aid, personally appear who signed and seal	red <u>Justin E. Be</u> ed the foregoing	g instrument, and he ac	known to me to knowledged the		
		N A	Notary Public	emankh		

Page 2 of 2

FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.I...

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MIAMI - FORT LAUDERDALE - BOCA RATON

601 BRICKELL KEY DRIVE, #404

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

TELEPHONE; (305) 416-4490 FACSIMILE: (305) 416-4489

PBIANCO@FLEITKAIN,COM WWW.FLEITKAIN.COM

TELECOPIER TRANSMISSION

DATE:

August 5, 2003

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES: 6 (INCLUDING THIS PAGE)

To:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

FAX NUMBER: (703) 306-5995

FROM:

Paul D. Bianco, Ph.D.

DIRECT TEL: 305-931-9620

Fax: 305-931-9627

REFERENCE: 781-A03-013

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES CLEARLY, PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY

MESSAGE:

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING COMMUNICATION CONCERNING THE BELOW IDENTIFIED CASE TO THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

In reapplication of: P. Bonutti and J. Beyers

Confirmation No.: 5868

Application No.: 10/421,965

Attorney Docket No: 781-A03-013

Filed: April 23, 2003

For:

PATIENT MONITORING APPARATUS AND

METHOD FOR ORTHOSIS AND OTHER DEVICES

Assignment Cover Sheet with Assignment

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to: Fax # (703) 306-5995

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313

ATTENTION: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

On August 5, 2003

Dinah Fuentes

Name of Person Transmitting Facsimile

Signature of Person Transmitting Facsimile

NOTE The information contained in this facsimile message may be privileged or confidential information. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employer or agent responsible for delivery of it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is neither intended nor permissible. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone at the above number (call collect), and return pariginal you receive to us

REEL: 013855 FRAME: 0096